OP \$90.00 2821563

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM689453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MICRO MOTION, INC.		08/31/2021	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANIEL OPCO, LLC	
Street Address:	575 Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1006	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2821563	DANIEL.COM
Registration Number:	0872428	DANIEL
Registration Number:	2389141	DANIEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.554.7800

Email: mspringut@mosessinger.com

Correspondent Name: Milton Springut

Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020144-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Milton Springut
SIGNATURE:	/Milton Springut/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2021

Total Attachments: 23

source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page1.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page2.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page3.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page4.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page5.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page6.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page7.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page8.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page9.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page10.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page11.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page12.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page13.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page14.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page15.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page16.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page17.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page18.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page19.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page20.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page21.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page22.tif
source=4bTrademark Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page23.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of August 31, 2021 ("Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Micro Motion, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignor"), and Daniel OpCo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset and Equity Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of June 30, 2021, by and among Assignor, Emersub Mexico, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Emersub Mexico"), Emersub 1 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Emersub 1" and collectively with Assignor and Emersub Mexico, "Sellers"), Emerson Electric Co., a Missouri corporation, the parent entity of Sellers ("Seller Parent"), Assignee, Daniel Mexico HoldCo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Daniel Mexico HoldCo II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Seller Parent agreed to sell, and to cause its Affiliates (including Assignor) to sell, to Assignee, and Assignee agreed to purchase from Assignor, all of Assignor's Intellectual Property included in the Purchased Assets, in each case on the terms and subject to the conditions contained in the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, as required in the Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby desires to deliver, sell, and transfer to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Assigned Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase, acquire and accept the Assigned Marks from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Marks, free and clear of all liens, together with any and all goodwill connected with and symbolized by the foregoing, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of its respective entire right, title and interest therein, including, without limitation, all rights in and to all fees, income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, any and

all claims and causes of action (whether in Law or in equity) with respect thereto, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution or other violation of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

- 3. This Assignment is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the Parties hereto and their respective legal representatives, successors, and permitted assigns. It is understood that any finding of invalidity of one assignment as effected hereby shall not affect the assignment of other Assigned Marks. All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Assignment and the performance of the obligations imposed by this Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the Laws of the State of Delaware (without regard to the choice of Law principles thereof) and the intellectual property Laws of the United States without giving effect to any Law that would result in the application of a different body of Law than as set forth in this Section 3.
- 4. Upon reasonable request by Assignee, Assignor will execute additional documents and take other actions (excluding the payment of any fees) as may be necessary or desirable to record or memorialize the assignments of the Assigned Marks set forth herein, and to vest and perfect in Assignee such right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Marks as sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee hereunder.
- 5. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdiction, to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Assigned Marks.
- 6. No waiver, modification or change of any of the provisions of this Assignment shall be valid unless in writing and signed by the Party against whom such claimed waiver, modification or change is sought to be enforced.
- 7. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which will be considered one and the same agreement and will become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the Parties hereto and delivered to the other Party hereto, it being understood that all Parties hereto need not sign the same counterpart. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto, through their authorized representatives, have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

As Assignor:

Micro Motion, Inc.

Name: Clellen Ip

Title: Authorized Representative

AS ASSIGNEE:

DANIEL OPCO, LLC

ULL Osorio
5958E09A95A84BC

Name: Abel Osorio

Title: Authorized Person

[Trademark Assignment Signature Page]

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED MARKS

(See attached)

DANIEL	DANIEL	Trademark DANIEL.COM
Word - Block Letters	Word - Block Letters	Mark Type Internet Domain Name
Brazil	Brazil	Country United States of America
Registered	Registered	Status Registered
910603553	910603650	Application No. 76/350,856
2/5/201 6	2/5/201 6	Filing Date 12/14/2 001
910603553	910603650	Registratio n No. 2,821,563
3/20/2018	3/20/2018	Registrati on Date 3/9/2004
O	6	©lass 42
[9] fluid metering, measurement and control devices including: metering valves, orifice fittings, flow computers, indicators, recorders and printers, orifice plates, edge gages, orifice seals, meter tubes, meter stations, straightening vanes, flow sections and parts thereof; flow measurement apparatus, namely, gas and fluid flow equipment, including differential orifice measurement products, namely, turbine meters, ultrasonic flow measurement apparatus, gas chromatographs, flow measurement apparatus, gate valves, surge relief and flow control valves, and valve actuators and controls, and computers and computer software for controlling the gas and fluid flow equipment.	[6] check valves, mercury traps, seals and condensate chambers, orifice flanges, meter leveling saddles and pipe supports.	Goods and Services [42] IC 42 - Technical consulting and research in the field of oil and gas Koflow measurement.

	Trademark DANIEL
Letters	Mark Type Word - Block
	Country China
	Status Registered
	Application Filing No. Date 5964520
	Filing Date
	Registratio n No. 5964520
	Stratio Registrati on Date 320 4/28/2011
	Class
machimes); surge relief valves (parts of machines); flow control valves (parts of machines); valves (parts of machines); valves breakers and control; check valves (parts of machines); mercury traps (parts of machines); orifice flangs (parts of machines); orifice flangs (parts of machines); orifice fittings (parts of machines); orifice fittings (parts of throttling device) throttling device and parts thereof; orifice paltes (parts of throttling devices; flange orifice plate (throttling device).	Goods and Services [7] IC 07 - Gates valves (parts of

DANIEL	Trademark DANIEL
Word - Block Letters	Mark Type Word - Block Letters
China	Country China
Registered	Status Registered
	Application No. 5964519
	Filing Date 3/27/20 07
5964518	Registratio n No. 5964519
2/21/2010	Registrati on Date 12/21/2011
40	9
[40] IC 40 - Custom manufacturing and assembly of liquid and gas flow measurement and control systems for others.	[9] 流量(速)测量设备;气体和液体流量(速)测量设备;差压测量设备和仪器; 涡轮测量仪;体积管(仪表检定装置);气标色谱仪;体积管(仪表检定装置);气标色谱仪控制器 [9] Flow measurement apparatus; gas and fluid flow equipment; differential orifice measurement apparatus and instruments; turbine meters; ultrasonic flow meters; gas chromatographs; meter leveling saddles and pipe supports (metal or not of metal); fluid metering and measurement (to form the perfect flow profile for measurement); straightening vanes (work with meter tube to form a perfect flow profile); flow conditioning plate (porous disc used to balance flow in a flow meter); ultrasonic fluid measurement devices; presets; gas metering skid; fluid metering skid.

DANIEL	DANIEL	Trademark
Word - Block Letters	Word - Block Letters	Mark Type Word - Block Letters
India	India	Country India
Registered	Registered	Siatus Registered
1555040	1555038	Application No. 1555036
5/3/200 7	5/3/200 7	5/3/200 7
783982	780133	Registratio n No. 784249
3/17/2009	3/14/2009	Registrati on Date 3/17/2009
42	40	9 AAXX
[42] IC 42 - Technical consulting and research in the field of oil and gas.	[40] IC 40 - Custom manufacturing and assembly of Liquid and gas flow measurement and control systems for others.	Goods and Services [9] IC 09 - Flow measurement apparatus namely gas and fluid flow equipment including differential orifice measurement products namely turbine meters, ultrasonic flow meters, gas chromatographs, flow measurement apparatus, gate valves, surge relief and flow control and controls and computers and computer software for controlling the gas and fluid flow equipment.

	Trademark DANIEL
	Wark Type Word - Block Letters
	Country Malaysia
	Status Registered
	No. 2012003026
	2/24/20 12
	n No. 2012003026
	on Date 2/24/2012
	Class 7
valves; mercury traps; condensate chambers; throttling device and parts thereof; orifice plates, orifice plate seals and parts for plates, orifice plate holders, flange orifice plates, orifice flange unions; orifice fittings; general fittings and parts of orifice fittings; general fittings and parts for fittings; general fittings and parts for fittings; general spare parts; machinery sealing devices; seal pots; measuring and flow control devices for gas and liquids, including controls using metering valves parts of machines including orifice plates, edge calibrators, orifice seals, metering tubes, metering stations, straightening vanes, flow sections, pressure transmitters and in general machines and machine coupling and transmission components except for land vehicles, machine coupling and transmission components except for land vehicles; electrical apparatus, electric dosage devices, including controls using dosage valves, and flow computers, opening plates, edge calibrators, opening seals, dosage tubes, dosage stations, straightening blades and parts and fittings thereof and manuals and documentation associated therewith	Goods and Services [7] Machines and parts of machines; gate valves, surge relief valves, flow control valves, valves metering and controls check valves metering.

	_
	Rademark DANIEL
	Mark Type Word - Block Letters
	Malaysia
	Status Registered
	2012003025
	2/24/20 12
	2012003025
	on Date 5/29/2013
	9 9
actuators and controls; computers and computer software for controlling the gas and fluid flow equipment; prover meter proving equipment; compact provers; controller for gas chromatographs; presets; liquid ultrasonic measurement apparatus; computer software; meter leveling saddles and pipe supports (metal or not of metal); fluid metering, measurement and control devices; flow indicators; flow recorders; flow printers; metering valves, orifice fittings, flow computers, indicators, recorders and printers, orifice plates, edge gages, liquid level gages, orifice seals, straightening vanes, flow sections, gas and liquid metering skids, flow conditioning plates and parts and fittings thereof; analyzer, general and automation spare parts; industrial x-ray apparatus in the nature of testing equipment for determining industrial flaws; transmitters; ultrasonic flow meters	

3
Trademark
Mark Type
Ş
Pe
Co
Country
Siatus
15
Z-,
No.
Date
ਰ ੋ
a No.
¥
n No. on Date
on Date
ate.
Class
8
the do
d padd cess vices vices para para palin ntrol vices the cum the cum
rts and
Goods and Services and services electrical apparatus, m accessories; electrical devices; measuring an devices for metering si apparatus for the mea control of fluid flow the pipelines, conduits and including devices which at the pipeline; manual documentation associathe aforementioned go
fittir ratus ectri fittir ratus ectri fittir terir fito di ci
and parts and fittings thereof; electrical apparatus, machines and accessories; electrical metering devices; measuring and flow control devices for metering stations; apparatus for the measurement and control of fluid flow through pipelines, conduits and valves, including devices which are located at the pipeline; manuals and documentation associated with all of the aforementioned goods
herrical her
eof; nes ring w co ns; men h ves, id with
and and j ontro
 TRADEMĀRK
 DEEL OOZEOA EDAME, OOCE

	T	1		
DANIEL	DANIEL	DANIEL	DANIEL	Trademark DANIEL
Word - Block Letters	Word - Block Letters	Word - Block Letters	Word - Block Letters	Mark Wpe Word - Block Letters
Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Malaysia	Malaysia	Malaysia
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Siatus Registered
49635	49634	2012003023	2012003024	Application No. 2012003574
6/8/199 9	6/8/199 9	2/24/20 12	2/24/20 12	Filing Date 3/5/201 2
142001107(566/60)	142001272(566/59)	201200302 3	2012003024	Registratio n No. 2012003574
4/4/2001	4/4/2001	6/10/2013	6/10/2013	Registrati on Date 4/30/2013
40	9	42	40	Class
[40] IC 40 - Custom manufacturing, assembly, repair and maintenance of liquid and gas flow measurement and control systems.	[9] IC 09 - Fluid metering, measurement and control devices including: metering valves, orifice fittings, flow computers, indicators, recorders and printers, orifice plates, edge gages, orifice seals, meter tubes meter stations, straightening vanes, flow sections and parts thereof.	[42] Technical consulting and research in the field of oil and gas flow measurement	[40] Custom manufacturing and assembly of liquid and gas flow measurement and control systems for others	Goods and Sewices [11] Stop valves for regulating water; temperature control valves (parts of water supply installations); level control valves; level controlling valves in tanks; level regulating valves (other than parts of machines); pressure relief valves (safety apparatus) for gas pipes, water apparatus and water pipes; regulators (valves) for level controlling in tanks and safety valves for water apparatus

DANIEL	Trademark DANIEL
Word - Block Letters	Mark Type Word - Block Letters
Venezuela	Country United States of America
Registered	Status Registered
13956-15	Application No. 72/240,079
1/17/20 05	Filing Date 3/3/196 6
P-265867	Registratio n No. 872,428
11/11/2005	Registrati on Date 7/8/1969
7	6,9
[7] IC 07 - Electrical apparatus, machines and accessories, electric dosage, measuring and flow control devices, including controls using dosage valves, opening accessories and flow computers, indicators, recorders and printers, opening plates, edge calibrators, opening seals, dosage tubes, dosage stations, straightening blades, flow sections and parts thereof.	Goods and Services [6] 06 - Check valves, mercury traps, seal & condensate chambers, orifice flanges, meter leveling saddles & pipe supports [9] 09 - Fluid metering , measurement & control devices including: metering valves, orifice fittings, flow computers, indicators, recorders & printers, orifice plates, edge gages, orifice seals, meter tubes, meter stations, straightening vanes, flow sections & parts thereof.

T	6000000000
DANIEL and Design	Trademark DANIEL
Word & Device	Mark Type Word - Block Letters
China	Country Venezuela
Registered	Status Registered
5964523	Application No. 13955-15
	Filing Date 1/17/20 05
5964523	Registratio n No. P-265866
4/28/2011	Registrati on Date 11/11/2005
7	9 9
[7] IC 07 - Gates valves (parts of machimes); surge relief valves (parts of machines); surge relief valves (parts of machines); flow control valves (parts of machines); valves breakers and control; check valves (parts of machines); mercury traps (parts of machines); orifice flangs (parts of orifice fittings); metering valves (parts of machines); orifice fittings (parts of throtting device) throttling device and parts thereof; orifice paltes (parts of throttling devices; flange orifice plate (throttling device).	Goodstand Services [9] IC 09 - Electrical apparatus, machines and accessories; electrical metering; measuring and flow control devices for metering stations: apparatus for the measurement and control of fluid flow through pipelines, conduits and valves, including devices which are located at the pipeline, e.g. orifice fittings, metering valves, orifice plates, gauges, orifice seals, metering tubes, straightening vanes, edge calibrators, flow sections and parts thereof, as well as recorders and control devices that may be located at the pipeline or remotely, e.g. flow computers, flow indicators, recorders and printers.

FLANGNEK	FLANGNEK	FLANGNEK	DANIEL SENIOR	Trademark DANIEL MEASUREMENT SOLUTION
Word - Block Letters	Word - Block Letters	Word - Block Letters	Word - Block Letters	Mark Type Word - Block Letters
China	Argentina	Argentina	India	Country India
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
5964526	1474239	1474238	1555032	Application No. 1557628
	2/4/198 5	2/4/198 5	5/3/200 7	Filing Date 5/11/20 07
5964526	2931961	2941076	779762	Registratio n No. 879311
11/14/2009	6/26/2017	6/25/2017	3/14/2009	Registrati on Date 3/31/2010
7	7	6	თ	Ciass 16
[7] IC 07 - Throttling device and parts thereof.	[7] IC 07 - All goods included in International Class 07 (per renewal registration dt 2007).	[6] IC 06 - All goods included in International Class 06 (per renewal registration dt 2007).	[6] IC 06 - Metallic parts & fittings for orifice measurement products and flow meters, pipes, tubing conduits, joints, material expansion and couplings, connections and fittings therefore, metal bellows and metal tubing orifice metering tubes and orifice metering parts therefore.	[16] IC 16 - General flow measurement technical papers; printed certificates, manuals, brochures, instructional & teaching materials (other than apparatus); charts, drawings; books & publications of all kinds; computer programmes (printed), computer print outs, printed operating instructions; cards of all kinds & description; paper & paper articles; printed matter; periodicals; advertising materials; advertisement & publicity media (printed); office requisites (other than furniture); sationery.

N	ارم	ات	ات	ات	<u>ــا</u>	л 🚐 📟
SENIOR	PROFILER	JUNIOR	JUNIOR	JUNIOR	JUNIOR	Trademark FLANGNEK
Word - Block Letters	Word - Block Letters	Word - Block Letters	Word - Block Letters	Word - Block Letters	Word - Block Letters	Mark Type Word - Block Letters
China	China	United States of America	Mexico	China	Brazil	Country Mexico
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
5964514	5964524	72/240,076	249692	5964532	811991369	249690
		3/3/196 6	5/31/19 85		5/17/19 85	5/31/19 85
5964514	5964524	852,277	330781	5964532	811991369	Registration No. 332919
11/14/2009	1/21/2011	7/9/1968	8/12/1987	11/14/2009	1/2/1991	9/24/1987
7	9	9	9	7	9	glass 9
[7] IC Orifice fittings (parts of throttling device); orifice plates (parts of throttling device); orifice sealing units (mechanical seal); throttling device and parts thereof, in International Class 07.	[9] IC 09 - Flow conditioning plate (round plate with multiple holes which is used for flow conditioning for flowmeters).	[9] IC 09 - Orifice metering equipment, such as orifice fittings, plates, sealing units, metering tubes, and parts therefor.	[9] IC 09 - Orifice metering equipment, such as orifice fittings, plates, sealing units, metering tubes & parts therefor.	[7] IC 07 - Orifice fittings (parts of throttling device); orifice plates (parts of throttling device); orifice sealing units (mechanical seal); throttling device and parts thereof.	[9] IC 09 - Scientific, medical, dentake and veterinary apparatus and instruments; (09.15) Signalling, alarm, control, inspection, protection and security apparatus and instruments; (09.20) Parts and components of apparatus and instruments; (09.80).	Goods and Services [9] IC 09 - Orifice metering equipment, such as orifice fitting, plates, sealing units, metering tubes, plate holders and parts therefor.

SIMPLEX	SENIOR (Class 009)	Trademark SENIOR
Word - Block Letters	Word - Block Letters	Mark Type Word - Block Letters
Argentina	China	Country United States of America
Registered	Registered	Status Registered
2167175	8844116	Application No. 72/240,078
8/1/198 8	11/5/20 10	Filing Date 3/3/196 6
2.369.245	8844116	Registratio n No. 852,278
3/23/1999	5/7/2014	Registrati on Date 7/9/1968
7	9	©ass 9
[7] IC 07 - All goods included in Class 7, except: washing, wringing and drying machines; ironing machines; centrifugal clothes dryers; mechanic sweepers; non-industrial cleaning, waxing and polishing machines; agricultural machines and implements; sowers; harvesters; ploughs; building tools and tools for re-drilling wells, casing hangers and running tools for casing hangers; liquefyiers; dusting and spraying apparatus for curing plants and destroying locust; milking machines	EMA	Goods and Services [9] IC 09 - Orifice metering equipment, such as orifice fittings, plates, sealing units, metering tubes, and parts therefor.

	1	I I		
DANIEL and Design	WELDNEK	SIMPLEX	SIMPLEX	Trademank SIMPLEX
Word & Device	Word - Block Letters	Word - Block Letters	Word - Block Letters	Mark Type Word - Block Letters
China	China	United States of America	Mexico	India
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Siatus Registered
		72/240,074	84326	Application No. 1557633
		3/3/196 6	3/29/19 90	Filing Pate 5/11/20 07
5964521	5964525	859,267	408591	Registratio n No. 853697
2/21/2010	11/14/2009	10/29/1968	3/29/1992	Registrati on Date 3/29/2010
40	7	9	7	@lass 16
[40] IC 40 - Custom manufacturing and assembly of liquid and gas flow measurement and control systems for others.	[7] IC 07 - Throttling device and parts thereof.	[9] IC 09 - Orifice plate holders and parts therefor.	[7] IC 07 - Orifice plate holders and parts therefor.	[16] IC 16 - General flow measurement technical papers printed certificates, manuals, brochures, instructional & teaching materials (other than apparatus); charts, drawings; books & publications of all kinds; computer programmes (printed), description; paper & paper articles; printed matter; periodicals; advertising materials; advertisement & publicity media (printed); office requisites (other than furniture); stationery.
	1	1		REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0272

DANIEL and Design	DANIEL and Design	DANIEL and Design	DANIEL and Design	Trademark DANIEL and Design
Word & Device	Word & Device	Word & Device	Word & Device	Mark Type Word & Device
Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	India	India	Country India
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
49637	49636	1555041	1555039	Application No. 1555037
6/8/199	6/8/199 9	5/3/200 7	5/3/200 7	Filling
142001106(565/73)	142001341(565/72)	783978	780136	Registratio n No. 784245
3/25/2001	3/25/2001	3/17/2009	3/14/2009	Registrati on Date 3/17/2009
40	φ	42	40	9 Class
[40] IC 40 - Custom manufacturing, assembly, repair and maintenance of liquid and gas flow measurement and control systems.	[9] IC 09 - Gas and fluid flow equipment, including differential orifice measurement products, turbine meters, ultrasonic flow meters, electronic flow computers, gas chromatographs, flow measurement systems, gate valves, surge relief and flow control valves, and valve actuators and controls.	[42] IC 42 - Technical consulting and research in the field of oil and gas flow measurement.	[40] IC 40 - Custom manufacturing and assembly of liquid and gas flow measurement and control systems for others.	Goods and Services [9] IC 09 - Flow measurement apparatus namely gas and fluid flow equipment including differential orifice measurement products namely turbine meters, ultrasonic flow meters, electronic flow computers, gas chromatographs , flow measurement apparatus, gate valves, surge relief and flow control avalves and valve actuators and controls and computers and computer software for controlling the gas and fluid flow equipment.

ウウ グ	 D. D. E
DANIEL IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	Trademark DANIEL and Design
Word in Local	Mark Type Word & Device
China	United States of
Registered	Status Registered
	Application No. 75/530,466
	#iling Daice 8/4/199 8
5964517	Registratio n No. 2,389,141
11/14/2009	Registrati on Date 9/26/2000
7	Cass 9,40
[7] IC 07 - Gate valves (parts of machines); surge relief valves (parts of machines); surge relief valves (parts of machines); valves (parts of machines); valve actuators and controls; check valves (parts of machines); mercury traps (parts of machines); machinery sealing devices; orifice flanges (parts of orifice fittings); metering valves (parts of machines); orifice fittings (parts of throttling device); throttling device and parts thereof; orifice plates (parts of throttling device); flange orifice plate (throttling device); flange orifice plate (throttling device).	Goods and Services [9] 09 - Flow measurement apparatus, namely, gas and fluid flow equipment, including differential orifice measurement products, namely, turbine meters, ultrasonic flow meters, electronic flow computers, gas chromatographs, flow measurement apparatus, gate valves, surge relief and flow control valves, and valve actuators and controls, and computers and computer software for controlling the gas and fluid flow equipment [40] 40- Custom Manufacturing and assembly of liquid and gas flow measurement and control systems for others in International Class 040.

	Trademark DANIEL IN CHINESE CHARACTERS
	Mark Type Word in Local Script
	Country China
	Status Registered
	No. 5964516
	3/27/20 07
	n No. 5964516
	on Date 3/7/2010
	Glass 9
instruments; turbine meters; ultrasonic flow meters; electronic flow computers; gas chomatographs computers and computer software for controlling the gas and fluid flow equipment; prover meter proving equipment); controller for gas chromatographs; presets; liquid ultrasonic measurement apparatus; computer software (recorded); meter leveling saddles and pipe supports (metal or not of metal); fluid metering and measurement device; flow computer; flow indicators; flow recorders; flow printers; meter tube for measurement (to form the perfect flow profile for measurement); gas, liquid metering skids; straightening vanes (work with meter tube to form a perfect flow profile); flow conditioning plate; ultrasonic flow meters.	Goods and Services [9] IC 09 - Flow measurement apparatus; gas and fluid flow equipment; differential orifice

DANIEL IN CHINESE CHARACTE	DANIEL IN CHINESE CHARACTE	
DANIEL IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	DANIEL IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	
Word in Local Script	Word in Local Script	Mark Type
China	China	Country
Registered	ed.	Shiris
	522	Application No.
5964515	5964522	n No.
2/21/2010	12/28/2009	ratio Registrati on Date
40	17	Class
[40] IC 40 - Custom manufacturing and assembly of liquid and gas flow measurement and control systems for others.	[17] Adhesive tapes other than stationery and not for medical or household purposes; artificial resins [semi-finished products], resins (artificial)[semi-finished products].	Goods and Services

RECORDED: 11/19/2021